505904069 02/06/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN KETELSEN	02/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGNAL ANTENNA SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	8-B HANGAR WAY	
City:	WATSONVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9680227

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972649

Email: jklos@billionarmitage.com

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN F KLOS Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1502.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. KLOS
SIGNATURE:	/john f klos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3509\_001#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051839 FRAME: 0702** 

505904069

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Ketelsen, residing at <u>WATSON LULLE</u>, CA, and a citizen of the United States of America; have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, <u>Signal Antenna Systems</u>, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at <u>8-B</u> <u>Hangar Way</u>, <u>Watsonville</u>, <u>CA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, I, the undersigned inventor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions entitled:

Ultra-Wideband Antenna Assembly - US Pat. No. 9,680,227 (ser. No. 14/855,689)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Kevin Ketelsen**, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this  $C_{-}^{TH}$  day of September 2018. FEB,  $\partial \phi g \phi$ 

Kevin Ketelsen

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 051839 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 02/06/2020**